PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard N. Ushijima	07/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMI Research Management, LLC	
Street Address:	43 Nanea Avenue	
City:	Wahaiwa	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	98786	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12829829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-757-8023 Phone:

judyredmayne@dwt.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Barry L. Davison Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 2200**

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 86179-001US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry L. Davison, Ph.D., J.D.

Total Attachments: 2

501266880

source=86179_001US0_AGN#page1.tif source=86179_001US0_AGN#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024860 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Richard N. Ushijima of 43 Nanea Avenue, Wahaiwa, Hawaii 98786 US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "METHODS OF TREATMENT USING THYMUS-DERIVED COMPOSITIONS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed July 2, 2010, as United States Patent Application No. 12/829,829 (which application claims benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application Nos. 61/230,529 filed July 31, 2009, 61,222,636 filed July 31, 2009, and 61/228,709 filed July 27, 2009); and

WHEREAS, CMI Research Management, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Hawaii having offices at 43 Nanea Avenue, Wahaiwa, Hawaii 98786, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that any letters patent that may be granted issue to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

DWT 14924220v1 0086179-001US0

PATENT REEL: 024860 FRAME: 0304

Executed in 29th this 29	day of July , 2010.
Richard N. Ushijima	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE OF) : ss	
COUNTY OF)	
the State and County aforesaid, personally a	, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for appeared Richard N. Ushijima, to me known and who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and and deed. NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Hawaii residing at Waialua / Hawaii My commission expires 8/2/2013
Doc. Date:# Pages Notary Name: BONNIE L. McCAFFERY First Circuit Doc. Description# 1/34/1201 U Notary Signature	HOTARY PUBLIC A F

DWT 14924220v1 0086179-001US0

RECORDED: 08/19/2010

PATENT REEL: 024860 FRAME: 0305